OP \$40.00 88842466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superbloom Health LLC		08/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superbloom Health Inc.	
Street Address:	6255 Habitat Drive, Suite 3005	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	e/Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88842466	SUPERBLOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-624-9887
Email: diana@lo-dp.com
Correspondent Name: Diana Palchik

Address Line 1: 3839 McKinney Avenue Suite 155, #2157

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Palchik
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Palchik/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Conversion Document for Assignment#page1.tif source=Conversion Document for Assignment#page2.tif source=Conversion Document for Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0569

900575435

Danielas Cariflas In. Cocono de 2203-42AD-9AAA-E686A7691A8E

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:18 PM 08/18/2020
FILED 03:18 PM 08/18/2020
SR 20206807549 - File Number 3556937

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

The undersigned Incorporator hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: SUPERBLOOM HEALTH INC.
- The Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at:

1209 Orange Street Corporation Trust Center Wilmington, Delaware 19801 New Castle County

The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this corporation may be served is: The Corporation Trust Company

- 3. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. The total amount of stock this corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000,000 shares with a par value of \$0.00001 per share.

The corporation shall initially have two (2) classes of common stock. 600,000 shares shall be designated as "Class A Common Stock." 50,000 shares shall be designated as "Class B Common Stock." Both Class A Common Stock and Class B Common Stock shall have a par value of \$0.00001 per share.

Each holder of shares of Class A Common Stock shall be entitled to the number of votes equal to one (1) times the number of shares of Class A Common Stock held by such holder and, as to each vote, shall have voting rights and powers equal to the voting rights and powers of the other holders of shares of Class A Common Stock, and shall be entitled to any notice of any stockholders' meeting in accordance with the bylaws of the corporation.

Class B Common Stock shall not include the right to vote on any matter submitted to the shareholders of the corporation for shareholder action. Holders of Class B Common Stock shall not be entitled to notice of any meeting of any stockholders' meeting.

The directors of the corporation may create, designate, and define any classes of stock; provided, however, that such actions are made in accordance with the corporation's governing documents and the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

- 5. The initial director of the corporation shall be Erin Berman.
- 6. The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

Name: Erin Berman

Mailing Address: 6255 Habitat Drive, Suite 3005 Boulder, Colorado 80301

I, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this 17th day of August, A.D. 2020.

Docusigned by:

By: Erin Burnan

Erin Berman Incorporator

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>California</u> .
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 02/24/2020
4,)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Superbloom Health LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Superbloom Health Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of August, A.D. 2020
	By:
	Name: Erin Berman Print or Type
	Title: Chief Executive Officer Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:18 PM 08/18/2020 FILED 03:18 PM 08/18/2020

20206807549 File Number 3556937
RECORDED: 10/19/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0572